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May 28, 2025 
 
Re: Claim Edit Reminders
 
Claim edits coded for the following provider entities and criteria: 
· Ordering provider  
· Referring provider 
· Rendering provider (must be an individual for specific billing provider types) 
· Attending provider 
· Operating provider  
· Supervising provider 
All the above must be submitted with an NPI, must map to a unique existing service location in MMIS, and must be an individual. 
 *No institutional claims should allow Entity Type 2 NPI’s in the Attending and Operating physician Provider ID fields. 
 
For questions, please contact Empower Provider Relations empowerhealthcaresolutionspr@empowerarkansas.com 
 
Thank you, 
 
Empower Healthcare Solutions 
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